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Ordnance Store Department, The undermentioned
Officer has been temporarily attached for
duty:—

Captain W. E. Phillips, 6th Dragoon Guards.
Dated llth October, 1889.

Conductor Joshua Genders, Ordnance Store
Corps, to be Quartermaster, with the honorary
rank of Lieutenant, vice Honorary Captain G.
Harris, seconded.. Dated 29th January, 1890.

Army Pay Department, Captain W. M. F. Trotman,
the Gloucestershire Regiment, having resigned
his combatant Commission, to be Paymaster,
with the honorary rank of Captain in the
Army. Dated 17th January, 1885.

Half-Pay, Major James L. C. St. Clair, from
Princess Louise's (Argyll and Sutherland High-
landers), to be Lieutenant-Colonel. Dated 31st
January, 1890.

RESERVE OF OFFICERS.
'Second Lieutenant J. T. W. Perowne, Lieutenant

1st Volunteer Battalion, the Northamptonshire
Regiment, to be Lieutenant. Dated 29th
January, 1890.

India Office, 28th January, 1890.
THE Queen has approved of the retirement of

'the undermentioned Officers of the Staff Corps
and Indian Medical Service:—

'-Oolonel Lacy Bowring Bance, Madras Staff
Corps. Dated 25th January, 1890.

•-Colonel Albert Francis Orchard, Madras Staff
Corps. Dated 25th January, 18.90.

*. Colonel Albert Willoughby Foord," Madras Staff
' Corps. Dated 12th December, 1889.

Colonel John Pyne Grant, Bombay Staff Corps.
Dated 1st January, 1890.

Major Frederick Charles Napier Goldney, Bengal
' Staff Corps. Dated llth November, 1889.

'Brigade Surgeon Edward Harley Raynsford
Langley, Bombay • Medical Establishment.

' Dated 19th November, 1889.
The Queen has also approved of the .retire-

<inent of Deputy Surgeon-General Philip Warren
"•Sutherland, Bengal Medical Establishment, being
post-dated to the 5th February, 1889.

Commission signed by the Lord Lieutenant of the
County of Sussex.

.Edward Albert Sassoon, Esq., to be Deputy
Lieutenant

Crown Office, January 27, 1890.
DAYS and PJaces appointed for holding the

Spring Assizes, 1890.
NORTHERN CIRCUIT.

Mr. Justice Mathew.
"Mr. Justice Charles.

Tuesday, February 18,-at Appleby.
Friday, February 21, at Carlisle.
Wednesday, February 26, at Lancaster.
Monday, March 3, at Manchester.
Monday, March 17, at Liverpool.

NORTH-EASTERN CIRCUIT.
. Mr. .Justice Day.

Mr. Justice Grantham. s •
Monday, February 17, at Newcastle.
•Friday, February 28, at Durham.
Friday, March .7, at York.
Friday, March 14, at Leeds.

WESTERN CIRCUIT.
Mr. Justice Stephen. .
Mr. Justice Cave. . -

Saturday, February 22, at Devizes.
Wednesday, February 26, at Dorchester.
Saturday, March 1, at Taunton.
Thursday, March 6, at Bodmin.
Tuesday, March 11, at Exeter.
Tuesday, March 18, at Winchester.
Monday, March 24, at Bristol.

SOUTH-EASTERN CIRCUIT.
Mr. Justice Denman. '.
Mr. Justice Cave.

Friday, February 21, at Maidstone.
Monday, February 24, at Huntingdon:
Wednesday, February 26, at Cambridge.
Saturday, March 1, at Norwich.
Monday, March 3, at Guildford.
Monday, March 10, at Ipswich.
Saturday, March 15, at Chelmsford.
Friday, March 21, at Hertford. ,
Wednesday, March 26, at Lewes.

OXFORD CIRCUIT.
Mr. Justice Manisty.
Mr. Justice Hawkins.

Saturday, February 8, at Reading.
Wednesday, February 12, at Oxford.
Saturday, February 15, at Worcester.
Saturday, February 22, at Gloucester
Friday, February 28, at Monraouth.
Tuesday, March 4, at Hereford.
Friday, March 7, at Shrewsbury.
Wednesday, March 12, at Stafford.

MIDLAND CIRCUIT.
• Mr. Baron Pollock.

Mr. Baron Huddleston.
Monday, February 10, at Aylesbury.
Thursday, February 13, at Bedford.
Monday, February 17, at Northampton.
Friday, February 21, at Leicester.
Wednesday, February "26, at Oakham.
Thursda}', February 27, at Lincoln.
Wednesday, March 5, at Nottingham.
Thursd/iy, March 13, at Derby.
Saturday, March 15, at Warwick.
Wednesday, March 195 at Birmingham.
NORTH AND SOUTH WALES AND

CHESTER CIRCUIT.
. Mr. Justice A. L. Smith.

Mr. Justice Wills.
Wednesday, February 26, at Haverfordwest
Thursday, February 27, at Welshpool.
Saturday, March 1, at Dolgelly.
Saturday, March 1, at Lampeter.
Tuesday, March 4, at Carnarvon.
Tuesday, March 4, at Carmarthen.
Friday, March 7, at Beaumaris.
Monday, March 10, at Brecon.
Tuesday, March 11, at Ruthin.
Thursday, March 13, at Mold.
Thursday, March 13, at Presteign.
Saturday, March 15, at Chester.
Saturday, March 22, at Cardiff.

Whitehall, January 27, 1890.
THE Secretary of State for the Home-Depart-

ment hereby .gives notice that the Managers of
the Surrey Reformatory School for Girls, at Old
Town, Clapham, have signified to him their
intention of resigning, as from, the 29th of June,
1890, the Certificajte'granted'to'that School under
the provisions of " The Reformatory Schools
Ac.t,'1866." ' ' ' . .


